502646207 01/22/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2692815

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA				
		١	Name	Execution Date	
BERNARD D. FRUT	ĪN			12/18/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	GIZMO PACK	GIZMO PACKAGING LIMITED			
Street Address:	ROCEP BUSI	ROCEP BUSINESS PARK			
Internal Address:	ROCEP DRIV	ROCEP DRIVE, DEANPARK RENFREW			
City:	STRATHCLY	STRATHCLYDE			
State/Country:	UNITED KING	UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	PA4 8XY	PA4 8XY			
Application Number:		14126	Number 4126164		
CORRESPONDENC		11120			
Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(215 215- laura <i>I be sent via US Ma</i> e: ROE ONE	ail when BERT E LOGA			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		047660-0621-00-US-506438			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ROBERT E. CANNUSCIO			
Signature:		/Robert E. Cannuscio/			
Date:		01/22/2014			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#					

PATENT REEL: 032021 FRAME: 0646

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Bernard D. Frutin, a citizen of Great Britain with a post office address of c/o Gizmo Packaging Limited, Rocep Business Park, Rocep Drive, Deanpark Refrew, Strathclyde PA4 8XY, United Kingdom, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR" has invented a certain new and useful

CONTAINER CLOSURE HAVING MEANS FOR INTRODUCING AN ADDITIVE INTO THE CONTENTS OF THE CONTAINER

for which I have filed US Patent Application Serial No. 14/126,164 on December 13, 2013, and which is based on International Application PCT/GB2012/051341 designating the United States, and

WHEREAS, Gizmo Packaging Limited, operating under the laws of Great Britain having a place of business at Rocep Business Park, Rocep Drive, Deanpark Renfrew, Strathclyde PA4 8XY, United Kingdom, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE" is desirous of acquiring said invention and said application for Letters Patent,

WHEREAS, now and at the time the invention was made, said invention was subject to an obligation by ASSIGNOR to assign his (her) entire right, title and interest therein to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, I, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above application for Letters Patent, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries, and

in and to the above application for Letters Patent, including continuing and/or divisional applications therefor, and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on said application(s) including reissues and reexaminations, and all foreign Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention, including reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such Letters Patent;

- 1 -

said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

BEDNADÎ D EDITTNI

Witness Fignature JAMAS A.S. VIRN

18th VECEMBER 2013

DATE

-2-

PHIP/1032301.1

RECORDED: 01/22/2014